

## 2021 MSHSAA Boys District Diving Meet C2D1

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Team											
Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges Awards								Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
<b>1</b>	<b>559.00</b>	Sebastian Lawrence								St. Louis University High School				
1	103B	1.7	1M	9	8	8	8	7½	7½	7½	23.50	39.95	39.95	1
2	105B	2.6	1M	8	8½	7½	8½	7½	8½	8	24.50	63.70	103.65	1
3	405C	3.1	1M	6	5½	6½	6	6	5½	6½	18.00	55.80	159.45	1
4	201B	1.6	1M	7	7	8½	7½	6½	5½	6½	20.50	32.80	192.25	1
5	203B	2.3	1M	8	8½	7	7½	6½	9	7½	23.00	52.90	245.15	1
6	301B	1.7	1M	8½	7½	8½	8½	8	8	8	24.50	41.65	286.80	1
7	305C	3.0	1M	7	7	7½	6½	6½	6½	7	20.50	61.50	348.30	1
8	5233D	2.5	1M	7	7	6½	7½	6½	7	7	21.00	52.50	400.80	1
9	5235D	2.9	1M	5½	6½	7	6½	7	5½	7	20.00	58.00	458.80	1
10	401B	1.5	1M	8	9	9	9	8	8½	9	26.50	39.75	498.55	1
11	5136D	3.1	1M	5½	7	7	6½	6½	6½	6	19.50	60.45	559.00	1
<b>2</b>	<b>423.30</b>	Finn Mulvaney								Kirkwood				
1	401B	1.5	1M	6½	6½	7	7	7	7½	7	21.00	31.50	31.50	3
2	403C	2.2	1M	7	6½	7	6½	6	7½	7½	20.50	45.10	76.60	3
3	301C	1.6	1M	7½	7	8	8	6	7	7	21.50	34.40	111.00	3
4	105C	2.4	1M	5½	6½	6½	6½	6½	6	5½	19.00	45.60	156.60	2
5	5225D	2.7	1M	4½	5½	5½	5½	5½	6½	5½	16.50	44.55	201.15	2
6	201C	1.5	1M	7	6½	8	7½	7	7	7	21.00	31.50	232.65	2
7	303C	2.1	1M	4	5½	5	5½	5½	5½	4½	16.00	33.60	266.25	2
8	5132D	2.2	1M	4½	5½	6	5½	5½	5½	5	16.50	36.30	302.55	3
9	5124D	2.3	1M	7½	6½	7	7	6½	7	6	20.50	47.15	349.70	2
10	203B	2.3	1M	4½	5½	6	5	5½	4	4½	15.00	34.50	384.20	2
11	103B	1.7	1M	8½	7½	8½	8	7	7½	7½	23.00	39.10	423.30	2
<b>3</b>	<b>419.50</b>	Owen Swargin								Kirkwood				
1	401B	1.5	1M	6½	6½	7	6	6½	6½	6½	19.50	29.25	29.25	7
2	5225D	2.7	1M	6½	6	5½	5	6	6½	6½	18.50	49.95	79.20	2
3	103B	1.7	1M	7	6½	7	7	7	6½	6½	20.50	34.85	114.05	2
4	105C	2.4	1M	5	5½	6	5½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	39.60	153.65	3
5	304C	2.1	1M	5½	5½	6	6	5½	6½	6	17.50	36.75	190.40	3
6	5132D	2.2	1M	6	6½	6½	6½	6	6	6	18.50	40.70	231.10	3
7	202A	1.7	1M	6	5½	6	6	6	6½	6½	18.00	30.60	261.70	3
8	403C	2.2	1M	7	6½	6½	6½	6½	6½	6½	19.50	42.90	304.60	2
9	302C	1.6	1M	6½	6	5½	6½	6	6	6½	18.50	29.60	334.20	3
10	203B	2.3	1M	5½	5½	6	5½	6½	6	5½	17.00	39.10	373.30	3
11	404C	2.8	1M	5½	5	5½	5½	6	5½	5½	16.50	46.20	419.50	3
<b>4</b>	<b>388.70</b>	Robert Oesterlei								Lindbergh				
1	401C	1.4	1M	5	5½	6	5½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	23.10	23.10	9
2	404C	2.8	1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	46.20	69.30	7
3	103B	1.7	1M	5½	6	6½	6½	6	6	6	18.00	30.60	99.90	7
4	105C	2.4	1M	6	6½	7	6	5½	6½	6½	19.00	45.60	145.50	5
5	304C	2.1	1M	6	6	6	6	4	6	5	18.00	37.80	183.30	4
6	5124D	2.3	1M	5½	6½	6½	6	5½	6½	6½	19.00	43.70	227.00	4
7	302C	1.6	1M	5½	6	6	6	5½	6	5½	17.50	28.00	255.00	4
8	204C	2.0	1M	5½	6½	6	5½	6	6	5	17.50	35.00	290.00	4
9	403C	2.2	1M	5½	6	6	6	6	6½	6	18.00	39.60	329.60	4

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Team											
Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges Awards								Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
<b>4</b>	<b>388.70</b>	Robert Oesterlei								Lindbergh				
10	5225D	2.7	1M	4½	3½	4½	3½	4	4½	4½	13.00	35.10	364.70	4
11	203C	2.0	1M	3	4	3½	4½	4	4	4	12.00	24.00	388.70	4
<b>5</b>	<b>368.15</b>	Brayden Escher								Parkway South				
1	401B	1.5	1M	6½	7	6½	7½	7	7	7	21.00	31.50	31.50	3
2	301B	1.7	1M	3½	4	4	3½	6	3½	4	11.50	19.55	51.05	10
3	105C	2.4	1M	6½	7	6½	7	7	6½	7	20.50	49.20	100.25	6
4	5124D	2.3	1M	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	100.25	10
5	403C	2.2	1M	6	6	5½	6½	6½	6	7	18.50	40.70	140.95	9
6	103B	1.7	1M	7½	7	6	7	7	7	7	21.00	35.70	176.65	9
7	5132D	2.2	1M	6½	6½	6½	7½	6½	7½	7	20.00	44.00	220.65	8
8	203B	2.3	1M	6	6	5½	5½	6	5½	5½	17.00	39.10	259.75	7
9	201B	1.6	1M	7	6	7	6½	6½	7½	7	20.50	32.80	292.55	7
10	5231D	2.1	1M	6½	6½	6	6½	6½	7	7½	19.50	40.95	333.50	6
11	304C	2.1	1M	5	5½	5½	5½	5½	6½	6	16.50	34.65	368.15	5
<b>6</b>	<b>361.90</b>	Mckormick Kitowski								Lindbergh				
1	5132D	2.2	1M	5½	5½	6	5½	6	5	5	16.50	36.30	36.30	2
2	5124D	2.3	1M	5	5½	5½	6	6	6	5½	17.00	39.10	75.40	4
3	103B	1.7	1M	5½	6	5½	6	6	5½	5	17.00	28.90	104.30	5
4	105B	2.6	1M	6	6½	6	5½	6½	6	6	18.00	46.80	151.10	4
5	304C	2.1	1M	5	4½	5	5	5½	5	5	15.00	31.50	182.60	5
6	202A	1.7	1M	4½	5	4½	4½	6	5½	5½	15.00	25.50	208.10	5
7	204C	2.0	1M	6	6½	5½	5½	5	6½	5½	17.00	34.00	242.10	5
8	401B	1.5	1M	6	5½	6½	6	6½	6½	6	18.50	27.75	269.85	5
9	403B	2.4	1M	4	4½	4	4½	4½	4	5	13.00	31.20	301.05	5
10	104B	2.3	1M	4	5	4½	5	5	5½	5	15.00	34.50	335.55	5
11	302B	1.7	1M	5	5	5½	6	4½	5½	5	15.50	26.35	361.90	6
<b>7</b>	<b>361.30</b>	Jack Harrison								Eureka				
1	103B	1.7	1M	5½	6½	6	6	6	6	6	18.00	30.60	30.60	5
2	104C	2.2	1M	6	5½	6	5½	6½	6½	6½	18.50	40.70	71.30	6
3	302C	1.6	1M	5½	5½	6	6	5½	6	6	17.50	28.00	99.30	8
4	304C	2.1	1M	5½	6	6	6	5½	6	6	18.00	37.80	137.10	6
5	5124D	2.3	1M	5	5½	4	4½	6	6	5½	16.00	36.80	173.90	7
6	401B	1.5	1M	6½	6	6½	6	6½	6	6½	19.00	28.50	202.40	7
7	403C	2.2	1M	5½	6	5½	6	5½	6	6	17.50	38.50	240.90	6
8	201A	1.7	1M	5	6½	6	5½	5½	6	5½	17.00	28.90	269.80	6
9	202A	1.7	1M	5	5½	5½	4½	6	6	5½	16.50	28.05	297.85	6
10	5231D	2.1	1M	5	5½	5½	5	6	5½	6	16.50	34.65	332.50	7
11	402C	1.6	1M	6	5½	6	6	5½	6	6	18.00	28.80	361.30	7
<b>8</b>	<b>353.20</b>	Kipper Talon								Kirkwood				
1	402C	1.6	1M	3	3½	3½	4½	5½	3	4	11.00	17.60	17.60	10
2	403C	2.2	1M	5½	5½	5½	5	5½	4½	5	16.00	35.20	52.80	9
3	103B	1.7	1M	5	5½	5	4½	5½	4	5	15.00	25.50	78.30	10
4	105C	2.4	1M	5	5½	5	5½	5½	4	4½	15.50	37.20	115.50	8
5	5231D	2.1	1M	5	6	5½	6	6	6	5	17.50	36.75	152.25	8
6	203C	2.0	1M	4½	4½	5	4	4½	4½	4	13.50	27.00	179.25	8

## 2021 MSHSAA Boys District Diving Meet C2D1

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Team										Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
<b>8</b>	<b>353.20</b>		Kipper Talon					Kirkwood								
7	302C	1.6 1M	7	5½	6	6½	6	6	6½			18.50	29.60	208.85	9	
8	5132D	2.2 1M	5	5	6	6	6	5	5			16.00	35.20	244.05	9	
9	202A	1.7 1M	6½	6	5½	5½	6½	6	6½			18.50	31.45	275.50	9	
10	404C	2.8 1M	6	5½	5½	5½	6	5½	5½			16.50	46.20	321.70	8	
11	303C	2.1 1M	5½	5½	5½	4½	4½	4½	5			15.00	31.50	353.20	8	
<b>9</b>	<b>346.20</b>		George Upmeyer					Kirkwood								
1	103B	1.7 1M	6	6½	5½	6	6½	5½	6			18.00	30.60	30.60	5	
2	105C	2.4 1M	5½	6½	6	5½	6	5½	6			17.50	42.00	72.60	5	
3	5132D	2.2 1M	5½	6	5½	6½	6	5½	5			17.00	37.40	110.00	4	
4	402C	1.6 1M	4½	5	5½	5½	6½	6	5			16.00	25.60	135.60	7	
5	203B	2.3 1M	4½	6½	5	5½	6½	6½	6			18.00	41.40	177.00	6	
6	301C	1.6 1M	5	5½	5½	6	6½	5½	5½			16.50	26.40	203.40	6	
7	303C	2.1 1M	3	4	3	3½	4	3½	2			10.00	21.00	224.40	7	
8	5231D	2.1 1M	4½	5	5	5	6½	5½	4½			15.00	31.50	255.90	8	
9	201B	1.6 1M	4½	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	5			16.50	26.40	282.30	8	
10	204C	2.0 1M	5	5½	5½	4½	4½	5½	5½			16.00	32.00	314.30	9	
11	403C	2.2 1M	5	4½	5	4½	5	5½	4½			14.50	31.90	346.20	9	
<b>10</b>	<b>303.75</b>		Adam Reddy					Pattonville								
1	202A	1.7 1M	5	6	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½			16.50	28.05	28.05	8	
2	5231D	2.1 1M	6	6	5½	5	5½	6	5½			17.00	35.70	63.75	8	
3	203C	2.0 1M	2	4	3	2	3½	3	2			8.00	16.00	79.75	9	
4	302C	1.6 1M	5	5	5½	5½	5½	5	5			15.50	24.80	104.55	9	
5	303C	2.1 1M	4½	5½	5	4½	4½	4	3½			13.50	28.35	132.90	10	
6	103B	1.7 1M	5	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	5			16.50	28.05	160.95	10	
7	104C	2.2 1M	6	5½	6	6	5½	6	5½			17.50	38.50	199.45	10	
8	401B	1.5 1M	5½	5½	5	5½	6	4	5½			16.50	24.75	224.20	10	
9	403C	2.2 1M	3½	4½	5	4	4½	3½	3½			12.00	26.40	250.60	10	
10	5132D	2.2 1M	5	5½	5	5	5½	4½	4½			15.00	33.00	283.60	10	
11	101B	1.3 1M	4½	5	5½	5½	6	4	5			15.50	20.15	303.75	10	

## 2021 MSHSAA Boys District Diving Meet C2D2

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards								Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
<b>1 453.85</b>		Logan Schelfaut	Francis Howell North											
1	201B	1.6 1M	6	5½	7	5½	6½	6½	6	18.50	29.60	29.60	4	
2	203B	2.3 1M	6½	6	6½	4½	6	5	5½	17.50	40.25	69.85	3	
3	5233D	2.5 1M	6½	5½	6	5½	6	6½	5½	17.50	43.75	113.60	2	
4	105B	2.6 1M	8	7½	7	5½	6	7	6	20.00	52.00	165.60	2	
5	403B	2.4 1M	7½	7	7½	6½	7	8	6½	21.50	51.60	217.20	1	
6	405C	3.1 1M	5½	5	5	5	5	5	5	15.00	46.50	263.70	1	
7	5231D	2.1 1M	7	6	7	6	7	7	6	20.00	42.00	305.70	1	
8	301C	1.6 1M	6½	6	7	6	6½	6½	6½	19.50	31.20	336.90	1	
9	305C	3.0 1M	4½	4½	5	5	5	4	5	14.50	43.50	380.40	1	
10	101B	1.3 1M	7	6	6½	5½	6	7	6	18.50	24.05	404.45	1	
11	5134D	2.6 1M	6½	6	6½	6	5½	6½	6½	19.00	49.40	453.85	1	
<b>2 429.20</b>		Devon Gordon	Lafayette High School											
1	401B	1.5 1M	7	7½	8	7½	7	7½	7½	22.50	33.75	33.75	1	
2	403B	2.4 1M	7	6	7	6½	6½	6½	6½	19.50	46.80	80.55	1	
3	103B	1.7 1M	7	7	7	6½	7	7	6	21.00	35.70	116.25	1	
4	105B	2.6 1M	6½	7½	7	7	6	7	6½	20.50	53.30	169.55	1	
5	5124D	2.3 1M	7	6½	6	7	7	7	6½	20.50	47.15	216.70	2	
6	201B	1.6 1M	7	7	7	6½	6½	6½	6½	20.00	32.00	248.70	2	
7	203C	2.0 1M	6½	6½	7½	6½	7	7	6½	20.00	40.00	288.70	2	
8	301B	1.7 1M	7	7½	7	6	6½	6	6	19.50	33.15	321.85	2	
9	303C	2.1 1M	6	5½	5	5½	5½	6	5	16.50	34.65	356.50	2	
10	5223D	2.3 1M	4	5	3	3½	5	4	4	12.00	27.60	384.10	2	
11	5132D	2.2 1M	7½	6½	7½	6½	7	7	6½	20.50	45.10	429.20	2	
<b>3 381.00</b>		Yuvraj Singh	Francis Howell North											
1	201A	1.7 1M	6	5½	6	6½	7½	6½	5½	18.50	31.45	31.45	2	
2	204B	2.3 1M	5	5	6	5½	6½	5½	6	17.00	39.10	70.55	2	
3	403C	2.2 1M	6	5½	6½	6	6½	5½	5½	17.50	38.50	109.05	3	
4	103B	1.7 1M	6	6	6	5½	6	6	6	18.00	30.60	139.65	3	
5	5132D	2.2 1M	6	5½	5	5½	6	6	5½	17.00	37.40	177.05	3	
6	104B	2.3 1M	4	5	5	5½	4½	4½	5	14.50	33.35	210.40	3	
7	401B	1.5 1M	7	7	7½	7½	8	7	7½	22.00	33.00	243.40	3	
8	301A	1.8 1M	5½	5½	6½	6	5½	5	6½	17.00	30.60	274.00	3	
9	304C	2.1 1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	5	5½	16.50	34.65	308.65	3	
10	5231D	2.1 1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	4½	5½	16.50	34.65	343.30	3	
11	105B	2.6 1M	5	4½	4½	5	5	4	5½	14.50	37.70	381.00	3	
<b>4 354.10</b>		Tanner Harmon	Marquette											
1	401C	1.4 1M	6	6	7	7	6½	6	6	18.50	25.90	25.90	7	
2	103C	1.6 1M	6	7	7½	6½	6½	5½	5½	19.00	30.40	56.30	8	
3	5124D	2.3 1M	6	6	5	6	5	5	6	17.00	39.10	95.40	6	
4	105C	2.4 1M	6	5½	5	5½	5½	5	5½	16.50	39.60	135.00	4	
5	304C	2.1 1M	4	4½	5	4½	4½	4½	5	13.50	28.35	163.35	5	
6	204C	2.0 1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	6	16.50	33.00	196.35	5	
7	403C	2.2 1M	5½	5	6	5½	5	5	5½	16.00	35.20	231.55	4	
8	302C	1.6 1M	6	6	6½	6½	6	5½	5½	18.00	28.80	260.35	4	
9	402C	1.6 1M	6	6	5½	6	5½	5½	5½	17.00	27.20	287.55	5	

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards								Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
<b>4 354.10</b>		Tanner Harmon	Marquette											
10	202A	1.7 1M	6	5½	5	6½	6	6	5½	17.50	29.75	317.30	4	
11	5223D	2.3 1M	5½	6	5	5½	5	5	5½	16.00	36.80	354.10	4	
<b>5 341.85</b>		Patrick McCormick	Marquette											
1	103B	1.7 1M	5	5½	5½	5½	5½	4½	5½	16.50	28.05	28.05	6	
2	5132D	2.2 1M	5	5	5	5	5	5	6	15.00	33.00	61.05	5	
3	105C	2.4 1M	6½	6	7	6	6½	6	6½	19.00	45.60	106.65	4	
4	401B	1.5 1M	5	6½	6	5½	5½	5	5½	16.50	24.75	131.40	5	
5	403C	2.2 1M	6½	6	6½	6	6½	6	6	18.50	40.70	172.10	4	
6	5231D	2.1 1M	5	5	5½	5½	5	5	5½	15.50	32.55	204.65	4	
7	204C	2.0 1M	2	1½	2	2	3	2½	2	6.00	12.00	216.65	5	
8	302C	1.6 1M	5½	5	5	5	5	5	4½	15.00	24.00	240.65	6	
9	104B	2.3 1M	5½	5½	4½	5½	4½	5	5½	16.00	36.80	277.45	6	
10	304C	2.1 1M	5½	5½	5	5½	5½	5	5½	16.50	34.65	312.10	6	
11	202A	1.7 1M	6	6	5½	6	5½	5½	6	17.50	29.75	341.85	5	
<b>6 339.75</b>		Connor Schall	Marquette											
1	202A	1.7 1M	5½	5½	6	6	5½	6	5	17.00	28.90	28.90	5	
2	5223D	2.3 1M	5	5	6	5½	5½	5½	6	16.50	37.95	66.85	4	
3	204C	2.0 1M	5	5	5	5½	5	5½	5½	15.50	31.00	97.85	5	
4	103C	1.6 1M	5½	5½	5½	5	6	5½	5	16.50	26.40	124.25	6	
5	104C	2.2 1M	5	5	5	5½	5	4½	5½	15.00	33.00	157.25	6	
6	5124D	2.3 1M	4½	4½	4	4½	4	4	4½	13.00	29.90	187.15	6	
7	302C	1.6 1M	5½	6	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	26.40	213.55	6	
8	403C	2.2 1M	5½	5½	5	5	5	5½	5	15.50	34.10	247.65	5	
9	5225D	2.7 1M	5	4½	5	5	5	5	5	15.00	40.50	288.15	4	
10	304C	2.1 1M	3½	4	4½	4	4	3	4	12.00	25.20	313.35	5	
11	402C	1.6 1M	5½	5½	5½	6½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	26.40	339.75	6	
<b>7 339.10</b>		Carter Austin	Wentzville Timberland											
1	103B	1.7 1M	5½	6	7½	6½	6½	6	6	18.50	31.45	31.45	2	
2	301B	1.7 1M	5	6	6	5½	5½	4½	6	17.00	28.90	60.35	7	
3	303C	2.1 1M	2½	2½	2½	2½	3	2	4	7.50	15.75	76.10	9	
4	105C	2.4 1M	5	6	5½	5	5	5½	5½	16.00	38.40	114.50	7	
5	5132D	2.2 1M	4½	5	4½	4½	4½	4½	5	13.50	29.70	144.20	7	
6	401B	1.5 1M	6	6	6½	6	6½	6	6	18.00	27.00	171.20	7	
7	201B	1.6 1M	4½	5	5	5	5½	4½	5	15.00	24.00	195.20	8	
8	203B	2.3 1M	6	5	5½	5½	5	6	5½	16.50	37.95	233.15	7	
9	5231D	2.1 1M	5	5½	5	5	5	5½	5	15.00	31.50	264.65	7	
10	5233D	2.5 1M	4½	4½	4½	4½	4½	5	5	13.50	33.75	298.40	7	
11	403C	2.2 1M	6	4½	6	6½	6	6½	6½	18.50	40.70	339.10	7	
<b>8 312.80</b>		Jack Ware	Marquette											
1	401C	1.4 1M	4½	6	5½	5	5	4½	5½	15.50	21.70	21.70	8	
2	403C	2.2 1M	5½	4½	5	5	5	4	5½	15.00	33.00	54.70	9	
3	202A	1.7 1M	6	5½	5½	6½	6	5½	5½	17.00	28.90	83.60	7	
4	5231D	2.1 1M	5	4½	4½	5	5	4½	4½	14.00	29.40	113.00	8	
5	204C	2.0 1M	5	5	5	5½	5½	5	6	15.50	31.00	144.00	8	
6	103C	1.6 1M	5	5	4½	5½	5½	5	5	15.00	24.00	168.00	8	

## 2021 MSHSAA Boys District Diving Meet C2D2

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Team												
<b>8</b>	<b>312.80</b>	Jack Ware	Marquette												
7	104C	2.2 1M	5	5½	5	5½	5	5½	5	5½	5	15.50	34.10	202.10	7
8	302C	1.6 1M	5½	6	5½	6	5	6	5			17.00	27.20	229.30	8
9	304C	2.1 1M	4½	5½	4	4	4	4½	5			13.00	27.30	256.60	8
10	402C	1.6 1M	5	5½	5½	5½	5	5	5½			16.00	25.60	282.20	8
11	5221D	1.7 1M	6	6	6	6	6	6	6			18.00	30.60	312.80	8
<b>9</b>	<b>293.95</b>	Christopher Gibson	Francis Howell												
1	201C	1.5 1M	4	5	5	4½	4½	4½	5			14.00	21.00	21.00	9
2	5211A	1.8 1M	6½	6	6	6	6	6½	6			18.00	32.40	53.40	10
3	202A	1.7 1M	4½	5½	4½	5	5	4½	4			14.00	23.80	77.20	8
4	5231D	2.1 1M	4½	4½	5	5	5½	4½	5½			14.50	30.45	107.65	9
5	303C	2.1 1M	4½	3½	4½	4	5	4	4½			13.00	27.30	134.95	9
6	301C	1.6 1M	4½	4½	5	4½	5	4½	5			14.00	22.40	157.35	9
7	103B	1.7 1M	5	5	5	5	5	5	5			15.00	25.50	182.85	9
8	403C	2.2 1M	5	5	5½	5½	5	5	5½			15.50	34.10	216.95	9
9	402C	1.6 1M	3½	3½	3½	3½	4	4	4			11.00	17.60	234.55	9
10	203C	2.0 1M	5	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½			16.50	33.00	267.55	9
11	104C	2.2 1M	3½	4	4	4	4	3½	4			12.00	26.40	293.95	9
<b>10</b>	<b>292.55</b>	Jackson Tenny	Lafayette High School												
1	401C	1.4 1M	5	5½	5	4½	5	4½	5			15.00	21.00	21.00	9
2	403C	2.2 1M	6	6	6	6	6	6½	5½			18.00	39.60	60.60	6
3	5331D	2.2 1M	2	2	2	1½	2	2	2			6.00	13.20	73.80	10
4	103C	1.6 1M	6	5½	7	6	6½	6½	6			18.50	29.60	103.40	10
5	105C	2.4 1M	4	4	4	3	4	3	3½			11.50	27.60	131.00	10
6	201C	1.5 1M	4½	4½	4	4	4½	4½	4			13.00	19.50	150.50	10
7	203C	2.0 1M	4½	3½	4	4½	4	4½	4½			13.00	26.00	176.50	10
8	301C	1.6 1M	4	2½	3	3½	4½	4	4			11.50	18.40	194.90	10
9	303C	2.1 1M	4½	4	3	3	3½	3½	5			11.00	23.10	218.00	10
10	5225D	2.7 1M	5½	5	5½	5½	5½	6	5½			16.50	44.55	262.55	10
11	5322D	2.0 1M	5	5	5	5	5	5½	4½			15.00	30.00	292.55	10

## 2021 MSHSAA Boys District Diving Meet C2D3

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
<b>1 394.55</b>		Brett Smith	Kickapoo High School										
1	104C	2.2	1M	4½	4	4	5	5	13.50	29.70	29.70	4	
2	105C	2.4	1M	5½	6½	5½	6	6	17.50	42.00	71.70	1	
3	5233D	2.5	1M	5	5	5½	6	6	16.50	41.25	112.95	1	
4	201C	1.5	1M	5½	5	5½	6½	5½	16.50	24.75	137.70	2	
5	203B	2.3	1M	4½	4½	4½	4½	5	13.50	31.05	168.75	3	
6	301C	1.6	1M	7	7	7	6	7½	21.00	33.60	202.35	3	
7	303C	2.1	1M	4½	4½	4½	4½	4½	13.50	28.35	230.70	3	
8	401C	1.4	1M	7½	7	7	6½	6½	20.50	28.70	259.40	5	
9	403B	2.4	1M	7	6½	6	6	7	19.50	46.80	306.20	2	
10	404C	2.8	1M	6	6	6	5	6½	18.00	50.40	356.60	2	
11	5124D	2.3	1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	6	16.50	37.95	394.55	1	
<b>2 393.70</b>		Paul Axtell	Rockhurst high school										
1	103C	1.6	1M	5½	6½	6½	5½	6½	18.50	29.60	29.60	5	
2	401C	1.4	1M	7	7	7	6½	7½	21.00	29.40	59.00	8	
3	203C	2.0	1M	5	5	5½	5	6	15.50	31.00	90.00	6	
4	303C	2.1	1M	6½	7	7	6	7½	20.50	43.05	133.05	3	
5	403C	2.2	1M	7	7	7	6	7	21.00	46.20	179.25	2	
6	301C	1.6	1M	6	6½	6	6	6½	18.50	29.60	208.85	2	
7	5124D	2.3	1M	6	6½	6	5½	6	18.00	41.40	250.25	2	
8	105C	2.4	1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	6	16.50	39.60	289.85	1	
9	201C	1.5	1M	6	6	6	6	6	18.00	27.00	316.85	1	
10	5225D	2.7	1M	5	5½	5½	5	5	15.50	41.85	358.70	1	
11	404C	2.8	1M	4	4	4	5	4½	12.50	35.00	393.70	2	
<b>3 384.70</b>		Jack Estes	Hickman										
1	103B	1.7	1M	7½	7	7	6½	7	21.00	35.70	35.70	2	
2	105C	2.4	1M	4½	4	4½	5	5½	14.00	33.60	69.30	2	
3	5132D	2.2	1M	6½	6	6	5½	5	17.50	38.50	107.80	2	
4	201B	1.6	1M	7½	7	7	7	7½	21.50	34.40	142.20	1	
5	403C	2.2	1M	6½	7	6½	6	6½	19.50	42.90	185.10	1	
6	301B	1.7	1M	6½	6½	6½	7	7	20.00	34.00	219.10	1	
7	303C	2.1	1M	6	6	6	6	5½	18.00	37.80	256.90	1	
8	5231D	2.1	1M	2	2	2	2	2	6.00	12.60	269.50	3	
9	401A	1.8	1M	6½	6½	6½	5½	6	19.00	34.20	303.70	3	
10	203B	2.3	1M	6	6	6	5½	6	18.00	41.40	345.10	4	
11	5331D	2.2	1M	6	6	6	6	7	18.00	39.60	384.70	3	
<b>4 375.45</b>		Owen Stuckey	Rockhurst high school										
1	401B	1.5	1M	7	7	6½	7	7½	21.00	31.50	31.50	3	
2	103B	1.7	1M	6½	6½	6	6	7	19.00	32.30	63.80	3	
3	203B	2.3	1M	4½	4½	4½	5	5	14.00	32.20	96.00	3	
4	303B	2.4	1M	4½	5	4½	5½	6	15.00	36.00	132.00	4	
5	5233D	2.5	1M	3	4	4	4½	3	11.00	27.50	159.50	5	
6	301A	1.8	1M	6½	6	6½	6	6½	19.00	34.20	193.70	5	
7	5132D	2.2	1M	5	6	5	6	4½	16.00	35.20	228.90	4	
8	403B	2.4	1M	4½	5½	5½	6½	6	17.00	40.80	269.70	2	
9	201A	1.7	1M	6½	6½	6½	6	6½	19.50	33.15	302.85	4	

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk	
<b>4 375.45</b>		Owen Stuckey	Rockhurst high school											
10	105C	2.4	1M	6	6½	6	5½	6			18.00	43.20	346.05	3
11	404C	2.8	1M	3	4	4	3½	3			10.50	29.40	375.45	4
<b>5 372.45</b>		Anthony Orrick	Rockhurst high school											
1	103B	1.7	1M	7	7½	7	7½	6			21.50	36.55	36.55	1
2	401C	1.4	1M	5½	6	6	6	5			17.50	24.50	61.05	5
3	203C	2.0	1M	5	5	5	5½	6			15.50	31.00	92.05	5
4	303C	2.1	1M	4	4	4	5	4½			12.50	26.25	118.30	6
5	5132D	2.2	1M	5	6	5½	5½	5½			16.50	36.30	154.60	6
6	201A	1.7	1M	5	6	5½	6	5½			17.00	28.90	183.50	6
7	301A	1.8	1M	5½	5	5½	5½	5½			16.50	29.70	213.20	6
8	105C	2.4	1M	6	6	6	6	6			18.00	43.20	256.40	6
9	5231D	2.1	1M	5	5½	5½	5½	5½			16.50	34.65	291.05	5
10	403C	2.2	1M	6½	6½	6½	6	6			19.00	41.80	332.85	6
11	104C	2.2	1M	6	6	6	6	6			18.00	39.60	372.45	5
<b>6 367.25</b>		Joseph Douglas	Rockhurst high school											
1	201A	1.7	1M	5	5	5	5½	5½			15.50	26.35	26.35	8
2	301A	1.8	1M	6	6½	6½	6	6½			19.00	34.20	60.55	6
3	403C	2.2	1M	5	6	5	5½	5½			16.00	35.20	95.75	4
4	203C	2.0	1M	6	6	6	5	5½			17.50	35.00	130.75	5
5	5233D	2.5	1M	4½	4½	4½	5	5½			14.00	35.00	165.75	4
6	5124D	2.3	1M	4½	4	4	3	4½			12.50	28.75	194.50	4
7	103B	1.7	1M	5	5	5½	5	5			15.00	25.50	220.00	5
8	303C	2.1	1M	7	7	7	5½	6			20.00	42.00	262.00	4
9	401C	1.4	1M	6	6	6	5½	4½			17.50	24.50	286.50	6
10	5225D	2.7	1M	6	6½	6½	5½	6			18.50	49.95	336.45	5
11	104C	2.2	1M	5	4	5	4½	4½			14.00	30.80	367.25	6
<b>7 301.00</b>		Finnley Bertholdi	Nixa High School											
1	103B	1.7	1M	5½	5½	5	5½	4½			16.00	27.20	27.20	7
2	104C	2.2	1M	5	5½	5½	5½	5½			16.50	36.30	63.50	4
3	5223D	2.3	1M	3	3½	3	4	5			10.50	24.15	87.65	7
4	202A	1.7	1M	5	5	5	5	5½			15.00	25.50	113.15	7
5	203C	2.0	1M	4½	5½	5½	5	5½			16.00	32.00	145.15	7
6	401B	1.5	1M	6	6	6	6½	6			18.00	27.00	172.15	7
7	403C	2.2	1M	4	4	4½	4½	3½			12.50	27.50	199.65	7
8	301C	1.6	1M	4½	4½	4½	5½	5			14.00	22.40	222.05	7
9	302C	1.6	1M	4	4	4½	5	4½			13.00	20.80	242.85	7
10	5231D	2.1	1M	5	4½	4½	5½	4½			14.00	29.40	272.25	7
11	5124D	2.3	1M	4	4	4	4½	4½			12.50	28.75	301.00	7
<b>8 289.25</b>		Gavin Swope	Lees Summit West											
1	401C	1.4	1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½			16.50	23.10	23.10	10
2	403C	2.2	1M	4½	4½	4½	4½	5			13.50	29.70	52.80	9
3	103C	1.6	1M	5	6½	5½	5	5½			16.00	25.60	78.40	9
4	104C	2.2	1M	3	3	3	4	3½			9.50	20.90	99.30	10
5	5225D	2.7	1M	4½	4½	4½	3½	5			13.50	36.45	135.75	8
6	302C	1.6	1M	5	5	5	5	5			15.00	24.00	159.75	8

## 2021 MSHSAA Boys District Diving Meet C2D3

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards						Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk												
<table border="1" style="width:100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width:10%;"><b>8</b></td> <td style="width:10%;"><b>289.25</b></td> <td style="width:30%;">Gavin Swope</td> <td colspan="6"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> </tr> </table>												<b>8</b>	<b>289.25</b>	Gavin Swope										
<b>8</b>	<b>289.25</b>	Gavin Swope																						
7	304C	2.1 1M	4	4	4	3½	4½		12.00	25.20	184.95	8												
8	202C	1.5 1M	6	6	6	5½	6		18.00	27.00	211.95	8												
9	204C	2.0 1M	4½	5	4½	5½	5		14.50	29.00	240.95	8												
10	5223D	2.3 1M	3	4	4	3½	4½		11.50	26.45	267.40	8												
11	5122D	1.9 1M	3½	4	4	3½	4½		11.50	21.85	289.25	8												
<table border="1" style="width:100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width:10%;"><b>9</b></td> <td style="width:10%;"><b>259.40</b></td> <td style="width:30%;">Parker Davolt</td> <td colspan="6"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> </tr> </table>												<b>9</b>	<b>259.40</b>	Parker Davolt										
<b>9</b>	<b>259.40</b>	Parker Davolt																						
1	103C	1.6 1M	6	6	6	6	5		18.00	28.80	28.80	6												
2	401B	1.5 1M	5	5	5	6	5		15.00	22.50	51.30	10												
3	302C	1.6 1M	5	5	5	5	5½		15.00	24.00	75.30	10												
4	202A	1.7 1M	5	5	5	5½	4		15.00	25.50	100.80	9												
5	5121D	1.7 1M	4	3	3½	3	4		10.50	17.85	118.65	9												
6	301C	1.6 1M	3½	3½	3½	4½	3½		10.50	16.80	135.45	9												
7	402C	1.6 1M	4½	4½	4½	4	3½		13.00	20.80	156.25	10												
8	201A	1.7 1M	2	3½	3½	4	4		11.00	18.70	174.95	10												
9	5221D	1.7 1M	6½	6	6	5	5½		17.50	29.75	204.70	10												
10	5122D	1.9 1M	4	4	4	3½	5		12.00	22.80	227.50	10												
11	104C	2.2 1M	4½	5½	5½	4	4½		14.50	31.90	259.40	9												
<table border="1" style="width:100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width:10%;"><b>10</b></td> <td style="width:10%;"><b>251.80</b></td> <td style="width:30%;">Max Spurck</td> <td colspan="6"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> <td style="width:10%;"></td> </tr> </table>												<b>10</b>	<b>251.80</b>	Max Spurck										
<b>10</b>	<b>251.80</b>	Max Spurck																						
1	401C	1.4 1M	6	6½	6	6	6		18.00	25.20	25.20	9												
2	403C	2.2 1M	5	5½	5½	5	5½		16.00	35.20	60.40	7												
3	103B	1.7 1M	5	5	5	6	5		15.00	25.50	85.90	8												
4	105C	2.4 1M	3	4	3½	3½	2½		10.00	24.00	109.90	8												
5	5124D	2.3 1M	Incorrect Dive						0.00	0.00	109.90	10												
6	301C	1.6 1M	5	5	5	5½	5½		15.50	24.80	134.70	10												
7	302C	1.6 1M	6	5½	6	5½	5½		17.00	27.20	161.90	9												
8	201C	1.5 1M	5½	5	5	5	5½		15.50	23.25	185.15	9												
9	202A	1.7 1M	4½	5½	5	4½	5		14.50	24.65	209.80	9												
10	402C	1.6 1M	4½	4	4½	5	4½		13.50	21.60	231.40	9												
11	5221D	1.7 1M	3	4½	4	4	4		12.00	20.40	251.80	10												

## 2021 MSHSAA Boys District Diving Meet C2D4

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards					Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk	Team
<b>1</b>	<b>410.05</b>	Ben Gum										Staley High School
1	104C 2.2	1M	6½	6½	6	6½	6½	19.50	42.90	42.90	1	
2	204C 2.0	1M	6	6	6	5½	5½	17.50	35.00	77.90	1	
3	304C 2.1	1M	6	6	6	6	6½	18.00	37.80	115.70	1	
4	402C 1.6	1M	6½	6½	5½	6½	6½	19.50	31.20	146.90	2	
5	302C 1.6	1M	5½	6	6	6	6	18.00	28.80	175.70	4	
6	103C 1.6	1M	6½	6	6	5½	6	18.00	28.80	204.50	4	
7	5225D 2.7	1M	5½	6½	6½	6½	6½	19.50	52.65	257.15	3	
8	403C 2.2	1M	6	5½	5½	6	5½	17.00	37.40	294.55	2	
9	202C 1.5	1M	5½	6	6	5½	5½	17.00	25.50	320.05	3	
10	5227D 3.2	1M	4½	5	4	6	5½	15.00	48.00	368.05	3	
11	5126D 2.8	1M	4½	5½	4½	5	5½	15.00	42.00	410.05	1	
<b>2</b>	<b>407.75</b>	James Price										Blue Springs South
1	103B 1.7	1M	6	5½	6½	6	5½	17.50	29.75	29.75	3	
2	105B 2.6	1M	6	5½	6	6	6	18.00	46.80	76.55	2	
3	301C 1.6	1M	5½	6½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	26.40	102.95	3	
4	304C 2.1	1M	6½	6½	7	6½	6	19.50	40.95	143.90	4	
5	5223D 2.3	1M	5½	5½	5½	5	5	16.00	36.80	180.70	3	
6	403C 2.2	1M	6	5½	6	6	6	18.00	39.60	220.30	2	
7	404C 2.8	1M	6	6	6	6	5½	18.00	50.40	270.70	1	
8	201C 1.5	1M	6	6	6	5	6	18.00	27.00	297.70	1	
9	204C 2.0	1M	6½	6½	7	6	6½	19.50	39.00	336.70	1	
10	5233D 2.5	1M	5½	5½	5	5	5	15.50	38.75	375.45	1	
11	5121D 1.7	1M	6½	6½	7	5½	6	19.00	32.30	407.75	2	
<b>3</b>	<b>399.70</b>	Jonathan Davis										Blue Springs
1	103B 1.7	1M	6½	6	7	6	6½	19.00	32.30	32.30	2	
2	105C 2.4	1M	5½	6	6	5½	5½	17.00	40.80	73.10	4	
3	401B 1.5	1M	6½	6½	6½	7	6½	19.50	29.25	102.35	4	
4	403C 2.2	1M	7	6½	6	7	7	20.50	45.10	147.45	1	
5	5225D 2.7	1M	7	6½	6½	7	6	20.00	54.00	201.45	1	
6	301C 1.6	1M	5½	6	5½	5	4½	16.00	25.60	227.05	1	
7	303C 2.1	1M	6	6	6	6	6	18.00	37.80	264.85	2	
8	201C 1.5	1M	5	5	5	5	5	15.00	22.50	287.35	3	
9	5126D 2.8	1M	5½	5	6	5	5	15.50	43.40	330.75	2	
10	5233D 2.5	1M	6	6	5½	5½	5½	17.00	42.50	373.25	2	
11	203B 2.3	1M	4	4	3½	3½	4	11.50	26.45	399.70	3	
<b>4</b>	<b>384.10</b>	Blake Niemann										Blue Springs
1	401B 1.5	1M	6½	6	6½	6½	6½	19.50	29.25	29.25	4	
2	403C 2.2	1M	7	5½	7	7	7½	21.00	46.20	75.45	3	
3	103B 1.7	1M	6½	6	6½	6	6	18.50	31.45	106.90	2	
4	104C 2.2	1M	6	5½	6	5½	5½	17.00	37.40	144.30	3	
5	5132D 2.2	1M	6	6½	7	5½	5½	18.00	39.60	183.90	2	
6	202A 1.7	1M	6	6	6½	5½	6	18.00	30.60	214.50	3	
7	203B 2.3	1M	5½	6	6	5	6	17.50	40.25	254.75	4	
8	302C 1.6	1M	6	5½	5½	6	5½	17.00	27.20	281.95	4	
9	304C 2.1	1M	5½	5½	5½	5	5½	16.50	34.65	316.60	4	

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Judges Awards					Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk	Team
<b>4</b>	<b>384.10</b>	Blake Niemann										Blue Springs
10	204C 2.0	1M	6	6	6½	5½	6	18.00	36.00	352.60	4	
11	5231D 2.1	1M	5½	5	4½	5	5	15.00	31.50	384.10	4	
<b>5</b>	<b>354.95</b>	Evan Giles										Blue Springs South
1	103B 1.7	1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	28.05	28.05	5	
2	104C 2.2	1M	5½	5	5½	5½	5	16.00	35.20	63.25	5	
3	401B 1.5	1M	6	6	6	6	6	18.00	27.00	90.25	5	
4	403C 2.2	1M	6	6	7	6	6½	18.50	40.70	130.95	5	
5	5223D 2.3	1M	5½	5½	5½	5	5½	16.50	37.95	168.90	5	
6	301A 1.8	1M	6	5½	6	5½	5½	17.00	30.60	199.50	5	
7	304C 2.1	1M	5½	5	5½	5	5	15.50	32.55	232.05	5	
8	202A 1.7	1M	5½	5½	6	5½	5½	16.50	28.05	260.10	5	
9	5231D 2.1	1M	5½	5	5½	5½	5½	16.50	34.65	294.75	5	
10	204C 2.0	1M	5½	5½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	33.00	327.75	5	
11	402C 1.6	1M	6	5½	6	5½	5½	17.00	27.20	354.95	5	
<b>6</b>	<b>308.20</b>	Will Schneider										Blue Springs South
1	401B 1.5	1M	5	5	6	4	4½	14.50	21.75	21.75	7	
2	403C 2.2	1M	6	6	5½	6	6	18.00	39.60	61.35	6	
3	101C 1.2	1M	6½	5	5½	6	6	16.50	19.80	81.15	7	
4	103B 1.7	1M	6	6	6	6	6½	18.00	30.60	111.75	6	
5	302C 1.6	1M	6	5	6	5½	6	17.50	28.00	139.75	7	
6	201A 1.7	1M	6	5½	6	5½	6	17.50	29.75	169.50	6	
7	202A 1.7	1M	5½	5	6	5	5½	16.00	27.20	196.70	6	
8	5231D 2.1	1M	5½	5½	5½	5	4½	16.00	33.60	230.30	6	
9	402C 1.6	1M	6	6	5½	5½	6	17.50	28.00	258.30	6	
10	301A 1.8	1M	5	4	5	4½	5	14.50	26.10	284.40	6	
11	5121D 1.7	1M	5	4½	5	4½	4½	14.00	23.80	308.20	6	
<b>7</b>	<b>307.65</b>	Gavin Ballinger										Staley High School
1	101B 1.3	1M	5½	6	5½	5½	5	16.50	21.45	21.45	8	
2	5122D 1.9	1M	4½	5½	5	5½	5½	16.00	30.40	51.85	7	
3	302C 1.6	1M	6	5½	5½	5½	6½	17.00	27.20	79.05	8	
4	402C 1.6	1M	6½	5½	6	6	6½	18.50	29.60	108.65	8	
5	202A 1.7	1M	4	5	5½	5	5	15.00	25.50	134.15	8	
6	201A 1.7	1M	6	5½	5½	5½	5½	16.50	28.05	162.20	8	
7	401C 1.4	1M	7	6½	6	7	7½	20.50	28.70	190.90	7	
8	103B 1.7	1M	6½	6½	6½	6½	6½	19.50	33.15	224.05	7	
9	301A 1.8	1M	5	5	5½	5	5	15.00	27.00	251.05	7	
10	5321D 1.8	1M	4	4½	3½	4	4½	12.50	22.50	273.55	8	
11	104C 2.2	1M	5	5½	5½	5	5	15.50	34.10	307.65	7	
<b>8</b>	<b>300.05</b>	Jake Shomin										Staley High School
1	103B 1.7	1M	5	4½	5	4½	4½	14.00	23.80	23.80	6	
2	101A 1.4	1M	5½	5	6	5	5	15.50	21.70	45.50	9	
3	403C 2.2	1M	6	5	5½	6	6½	17.50	38.50	84.00	6	
4	202A 1.7	1M	5	5	5½	5	4½	15.00	25.50	109.50	6	
5	5321D 1.8	1M	6	6	6	5½	5½	17.50	31.50	141.00	7	
6	201A 1.7	1M	4½	4½	4½	4½	4½	13.50	22.95	163.95	7	

## 2021 MSHSAA Boys District Diving Meet C2D4

### Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving 11 Dives

Place	Score	Diver	Team
-------	-------	-------	------

Rnd	Dive #	DD	Judges Awards							Jdgs	Dive	Score	Rnk
<b>8</b>	<b>300.05</b>	Jake Shomin	Staley High School										
7	301A	1.8 1M	4	4	4	4	4 ½		12.00	21.60	185.55	8	
8	402C	1.6 1M	6	6	6	5 ½	6		18.00	28.80	214.35	8	
9	5122D	1.9 1M	6	5 ½	6	5 ½	5		17.00	32.30	246.65	8	
10	401B	1.5 1M	6	6	6	5 ½	6		18.00	27.00	273.65	7	
11	302C	1.6 1M	5 ½	5 ½	6	5 ½	5 ½		16.50	26.40	300.05	8	
<b>9</b>	<b>281.55</b>	Matt Shomin	Staley High School										
1	103C	1.6 1M	4	4	4 ½	3 ½	3 ½		11.50	18.40	18.40	9	
2	5122D	1.9 1M	5 ½	5	5 ½	5	5		15.50	29.45	47.85	8	
3	301A	1.8 1M	5	5	5 ½	5	5 ½		15.50	27.90	75.75	9	
4	201A	1.7 1M	5 ½	6	5	5 ½	5 ½		16.50	28.05	103.80	9	
5	401B	1.5 1M	5 ½	5 ½	5 ½	5 ½	5 ½		16.50	24.75	128.55	9	
6	101C	1.2 1M	5 ½	5	6	5	5		15.50	18.60	147.15	9	
7	5321D	1.8 1M	5	5	4	4	4 ½		13.50	24.30	171.45	9	
8	302C	1.6 1M	5	5	5	5	5		15.00	24.00	195.45	9	
9	202C	1.5 1M	5	5	5	5	5 ½		15.00	22.50	217.95	9	
10	402C	1.6 1M	5	5	5	5	5 ½		15.00	24.00	241.95	9	
11	403C	2.2 1M	6 ½	6	6	6	6		18.00	39.60	281.55	9	
<b>10</b>	<b>225.00</b>	Alex Mosser	Blue Springs										
1	101C	1.2 1M	4 ½	5	4 ½	4	4 ½		13.50	16.20	16.20	10	
2	103C	1.6 1M	4 ½	4 ½	5	4 ½	4		13.50	21.60	37.80	10	
3	302C	1.6 1M	4 ½	4	5	4 ½	4 ½		13.50	21.60	59.40	10	
4	5321D	1.8 1M	2 ½	3	2	3	1		7.50	13.50	72.90	10	
5	301A	1.8 1M	4 ½	4	4	4	4		12.00	21.60	94.50	10	
6	401C	1.4 1M	5	5 ½	5 ½	5 ½	5		16.00	22.40	116.90	10	
7	402C	1.6 1M	4 ½	5	5	5	5		15.00	24.00	140.90	10	
8	201A	1.7 1M	4 ½	4 ½	3 ½	5	4 ½		13.50	22.95	163.85	10	
9	202C	1.5 1M	5	5	5 ½	4 ½	4 ½		14.50	21.75	185.60	10	
10	5221D	1.7 1M	4 ½	4	4	4	4		12.00	20.40	206.00	10	
11	5122D	1.9 1M	4	3	3 ½	3 ½	3		10.00	19.00	225.00	10	